B4 Central Government/ State Government(s)/ President of India - -

B5 Non-Institutions - -

Directors and their relatives (excluding independent directors and nominee
directors)

- -

Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) - -

Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs - -

Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs - -

Non-Resident Indians (NRIs) - -

Bodies Corporate - -

Any Other (specify) - -

Sub Total B5 - -
Total Public Shareholding - -
Non-Promoter Non-Public - -
Total 3,51,230 100.00

 * Jointly with Bengal & Assam Company Limited

 Post Scheme shareholding pattern of Resulting Company 1 - Post Scheme shareholding pattern of PPL shall remain the same as it
was Pre-Scheme as depicted above.

3. Bengal & Assam Company Limited (Amalgamated Company / Resulting Company 2)

 The shareholding pattern (Pre-Scheme and Post Scheme) of the Amalgamated Company / Resulting Company 2 basis shareholding
pattern as on  March 31, 2024 is as follows:

S
No. Category

Pre-Scheme Post-Scheme
Number of

equity shares
Shareholding

(%)
Number of

equity shares Shareholding (%)

(A) Promoter & Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individual/ HUF 50,34,352 44.57 50,34,352 44.15

(b) Any Others 32,13,610 28.45 32,60,069 28.59

Sub Total (A)(1) 82,47,962 73.01 82,94,421 72.73

22

S
No. Category

Pre-Scheme Post-Scheme
Number of

equity shares
Shareholding

(%)
Number of

equity shares Shareholding (%)

(2) Foreign - - - -

Total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group
(A1 + A2)

82,47,962 73.01 82,94,421 72.73

(B) Public

B1 Institutions - - - -

B2 Institutions (Domestic)

Mutual Funds 364 0.00 364 0.00

Banks 648 0.01 650 0.01

Insurance Companies 126 0.00 126 0.00
Other Financial Institutions 116 0.00 117 0.00
Sub Total B1+B2 1,254 0.01 1,257 0.01

B3 Institutions (Foreign)
Foreign Portfolio Investors Category – I 4,86,810 4.31 4,86,886 4.27

B4 Central Government/ State Government(s)/ President
of India

11 0.00 11 0.00

B5 Non-Institutions
Directors and their relatives (excluding independent
directors and nominee directors)

24 0.00 24 0.00

Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) 52,665 0.47 60,942 0.53
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

8,50,622 7.53 8,85,860 7.77

Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in
excess of Rs. 2 lakhs

4,34,062 3.84 4,34,500 3.81

Non-Resident Indians (NRIs) 87,945 0.78 88,733 0.78
Bodies Corporate 6,27,621 5.56 6,39,598 5.61
Any Other 5,04,920 4.47 5,04,920 4.43
Clearing Member 2,432 0.02 2,479 0.02
Trust holding Fractional Entitlement shares - - 4,268 0.04
Sub Total B5 25,60,291 22.67 26,21,324 22.99
Total Public Shareholding 30,48,366 26.99 31,09,478 27.27
Non-Promoter Non-Public - - - -
Total 1,12,96,328 100.00 1,14,03,899 100.00

VI. Statement disclosing details of Arrangement as per sub-section 3 of Section 230 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 6 of
the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016

S. No. Particulars Details
1 Details of capital or debt restructuring There is no capital or debt restructuring undertaken by UDL, PPL and BACL

pursuant to the Scheme.
2 Benefits of the Arrangement as perceived

by the Board of directors to the company,
members, creditors and others (as applicable)

Refer Para III.8 of the Statement

23

3 Amount due to creditors as at January 31,
2024

[…]

B4 Central Government/ State Government(s)/ President of India - -

B5 Non-Institutions - -

Directors and their relatives (excluding independent directors and nominee
directors)

- -

Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) - -

Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs - -

Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs - -

Non-Resident Indians (NRIs) - -

Bodies Corporate - -

Any Other (specify) - -

Sub Total B5 - -
Total Public Shareholding - -
Non-Promoter Non-Public - -
Total 3,51,230 100.00

 * Jointly with Bengal & Assam Company Limited

 Post Scheme shareholding pattern of Resulting Company 1 - Post Scheme shareholding pattern of PPL shall remain the same as it
was Pre-Scheme as depicted above.

19

3. Bengal & Assam Company Limited (Amalgamated Company / Resulting Company 2)

 The shareholding pattern (Pre-Scheme and Post Scheme) of the Amalgamated Company / Resulting Company 2 basis shareholding
pattern as on  March 31, 2024 is as follows:

S
No. Category

Pre-Scheme Post-Scheme
Number of

equity shares
Shareholding

(%)
Number of

equity shares Shareholding (%)

(A) Promoter & Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individual/ HUF 50,34,352 44.57 50,34,352 44.15

(b) Any Others 32,13,610 28.45 32,60,069 28.59

Sub Total (A)(1) 82,47,962 73.01 82,94,421 72.73
(2) Foreign - - - -

Total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group
(A1 + A2)

82,47,962 73.01 82,94,421 72.73

(B) Public

B1 Institutions - - - -

B2 Institutions (Domestic)

Mutual Funds 364 0.00 364 0.00

Banks 648 0.01 650 0.01

Insurance Companies 126 0.00 126 0.00

Other Financial Institutions 116 0.00 117 0.00

Sub Total B1+B2 1,254 0.01 1,257 0.01
B3 Institutions (Foreign)

Foreign Portfolio Investors Category – I 4,86,810 4.31 4,86,886 4.27

B4 Central Government/ State Government(s)/ President
of India

11 0.00 11 0.00

B5 Non-Institutions

Directors and their relatives (excluding independent
directors and nominee directors)

24 0.00 24 0.00

Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) 52,665 0.47 60,942 0.53

Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

8,50,622 7.53 8,85,860 7.77

Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in
excess of Rs. 2 lakhs

4,34,062 3.84 4,34,500 3.81

Non-Resident Indians (NRIs) 87,945 0.78 88,733 0.78

Bodies Corporate 6,27,621 5.56 6,39,598 5.61

Any Other 5,04,920 4.47 5,04,920 4.43

Clearing Member 2,432 0.02 2,479 0.02

Trust holding Fractional Entitlement shares - - 4,268 0.04

Sub Total B5 25,60,291 22.67 26,21,324 22.99
Total Public Shareholding 30,48,366 26.99 31,09,478 27.27
Non-Promoter Non-Public - - - -
Total 1,12,96,328 100.00 1,14,03,899 100.00

20

VI. Statement disclosing details of Arrangement as per sub-section 3 of Section 230 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule
6 of the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016

S. No. Particulars Details
1 Details of capital or debt restructuring There is no capital or debt restructuring undertaken by UDL, PPL and

BACL pursuant to the Scheme.

2 Benefits of the Arrangement as perceived by the
Board of directors to the company, members,
creditors and others (as applicable)

Refer Para III.8 of the Statement

3 Amount due to creditors as at January 31, 2024 UDL: